BEMIDJI AREA SCHOOLS BEMIDJI, MINNESOTA

DATE : MAY 16, 2016

ТО	: BOARD OF EDUCATION
FROM	: JORDAN HICKMAN, DIRECTOR OF HUMAN RESOURCES
SUBJECT	: STAFFING OF POSITION
At the April 18, 2016, School Board meeting, action was taken to place Katharine Molde on Unrequested Leave of Absence for .50 FTE effective at the end of the current school year.	
In a preceding Board item, the Bemidji Area Schools Board of education has reinstated the .50 FTE Media Specialist at Bemidji High School. Therefore, it is recommended that a resolution be adopted to rehire Katharine Molde as a full time teacher effective with the 2016-17 school year.	
PESOI	introduced the following resolution: LUTION TO OFFER A CONTRACT TO KATHARINE MOLDE
KESOI	LUTION TO OFFER A CONTRACT TO RATHARINE MOLDE
	a vacancy exists for a .50 FTE Media Specialist teacher, the School Board at School District No. 31 will offer a full time contract to Katharine Molde.
BE IT RESOLVED , that a teaching contract for the 2016-17 school year be issued to Katharine Molde for full time.	
The motion for	or the adoption of the foregoing resolution was duly seconded by,
and upon roll	call vote being taken, the following voted in favor:
	, and the following voted against:
WHEREUPON, said resolution was declared passed and adopted.	